

THE EDUCATION FOUNDATION, INC.

of

CALDWELL COUNTY

2024-2025 Community Education Grant Application Form

The Education Foundation Inc. of Caldwell County will receive requests for funds from any Caldwell County citizen, teacher, club, or agency for projects that will enhance the quality of public education, increase public confidence in our schools and/or strengthen the educational experiences of the children in Caldwell County.

Projects described must adhere to all policies and standards of the Caldwell County Board of Education. A brief oral presentation of the project to the selection committee may also be required. To receive funding the recipient is required to attend an Education Foundation Board of Directors meeting in November for the fall awards or March for the spring awards. A brief overview of the grant project will be presented to the Board of Directors.

Requests for funds must be submitted using this form or one printed off the Education Foundation website http://www.caldwellschools.com. Applications must be received on or before Friday, October 4, 2024 for the fall awards and Friday, February 7, 2025 for the spring awards. The maximum amount available per grant is two thousand dollars, \$2,000.00. Applicants may submit **one** application for consideration each semester.

The funds granted must be spent during the school year for which they are awarded unless other arrangements are specified. November evaluation forms must be returned to the Foundation office by May 1 of the same school year. Evaluation forms for the March grants must be returned to the Foundation office by May 1 of the following school year.